

# Peterborough Police Services Board

# ER – 008 – Emergency Planning

#### 1.0 Policy

1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to emergency planning that the Chief of Police will consult with the municipality and other emergency services on the development of an emergency plan that addresses the role and duties of the police service during an emergency, and the procedures to be followed by members of the police service during an emergency.

## 2.0 Administration

- 2.0 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015.
- 2.1 That this policy be unrestricted.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

## Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014.

Previously evaluated:

Original issue date: March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2006

Revision Dates: Reformatted on March 23<sup>rd</sup> 2016 for Accessibility Standards